# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David Gareth Perry	06/11/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRIACTA POWER TECHNOLOGIES INC.
Street Address:	7 Mill Street
City:	Almonte
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K0A 1L0

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12137505

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (613)822-4802

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 613-482-2958

Email: MAILDESK@VINCENTPATENT.COM

Correspondent Name: VINCENT PATENT AGENCY

Address Line 1: 11-300 EARL GREY DRIVE, SUITE 202

Address Line 4: KANATA, CANADA K2T 1C1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10910

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert A. Vincent

Total Attachments: 1

source=10910\_Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 121;

PATENT REEL: 021082 FRAME: 0603

RECORDED: 06/11/2008

#### ASSIGNMENT

I, David Gareth Perry of Box 1474, Almonte, Ontario KOA 1L0, Canada for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

#### TRIACTA POWER TECHNOLOGIES INC.

7 Mill Street Almonte, Ontario K0A 1L0 Canada

hereinafter the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventior entitled:

#### APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CURRENT TRANFORMER ADAPTATION

as disclosed in a United States patent application filed concurrently herewith and having attorney docket no. 10910, in and to said patent application, in and to any patent applications derived from said patent application, in and to any patents issuing therefore, and in and to any and all reissues and extensions thereof, in and for the United States, Canada, and all other countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

SIGNED at (city, country) ALMONTE, CANADA this  $\frac{1}{2} \frac{h}{h}$  day of June, 2008. (Signature of inventor) **David Gareth Perry** (Name of inventor)

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 021082 FRAME: 0604